Haryana GOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA), OCT. 11. 2007 (ASVN. 19, 1929 SAKA)

HARYANA GOVERNMENT
FOREST DEPARTMENT
Notification
The 11th October, 2007

No. S.O. 78/C.A. 53/72/S.18 and 36-A/2007 - In exercise of the
powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 18 read with sub-section (1) of
section 26 (A) of Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972 (Act 53 of 1972), the
Governor of Haryana hereby rescinds the Haryana Government, Wild Life
Preservation Department, Notification No. S.O. 106/C.A. 53/72/S. 18/88 Dated
29th July, 1988 and Haryana Government, Wild Life Preservation Department,
Notification No. S.0. 152/C.A. 53/72/S.18/91, dated the 20th December, 1991.

Further, in exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1)
of section 36-A of the said Act, the Governor of Haryana after consultation
with the local communities, herby declares the areas specified below as
Conservation Reserve for protecting, landscapes, flora and fauna and their
habitat:-

Specifications
Saraswati Conservation Reserve

District Tehsil Name of Areain Class of Boundaries
Forest Acres Forests
1 2 3 4 5 6
Kurukshetra Guhla 1 Themujibulla 1008 Reserve North: Village Rewarch
Forest

South: Village Papsar
East:  Village Machheri
West:  Kakeri

2 Bir Barason 1114  Ditto North: Village Bakhli
South: Village Guldehra
East: Village Bakhli and

Sataur
West: Village Guldreha Relwa
3 Bakhli 233 Ditto North: Village Bakhli land
South: Village Barason and
Helwa
East: Village Barason and
Bakhli
West: Village Seonsar
Jind Jind Bir Bara Ban, 1036 60 1,2,3 min, 4 min, 5 min,
Jind, H.B. No. 6 min, 7min, to 18, 25
15
61 4 min, 5 min, 8 min, 9

min, 11,12,13 min, 14
min, 15 min, 16,17 min
to 25 min

62 1 min to 6,7 min, 8min, 9
min, 10 min, 14,15 min,
18 min, 19 min, 20 min,
21,22,23 min, 24 min,
25 min

63 1t0 10,11 min, 12 to
17,18 min, 19 min, 20
min, 22 min, 23 min,
24,25



64

70
71

72

73
74

Total Area: 1036 Acres

H.C. DISODIA

1to4,7/2,8t013, 19to
21, 22/1

1

1 min, 2 min, 3 to 14,
15/1, 17 to 23
1to4,5min, 6to 18, 25

lto7
1,2,3/1

Financial Commissioner and Principal Secretary to
Government of Haryana, Forest Department
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SPECIFICATIONS
Bir Bara Ban, Jind, Conservation

District Tehsil Nameof  Area Description of Field Boundaries
Forest or in Rectangle Killa No.
Land Acres No.
reserved
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Jind Jind Bir Bara 1036 1 15t0 18,22to  North: Boundary of Jind
Ban, Jind, 251/1,10 Town and Canal.
H.B. No.
15
1036 2 11to 13,18to  South: Area of Jagatbir
23, 26 Singh
3 1to 5, 7to 26
4 4,6,7,9,12to East:  Boundary of Jind
25 Town
5 24,25
6 27,25 West:  Boundary of
village Ramgarh
and Ramrai
7 3108, 10,12 to
25
8 1to 11,
12/1,12/2, 13 to
25
9 1to0 8, 9/1,9/2,
10to 25
10 1,2/1,2/2,3,4,6
to 25
11 21
12 1,10,11,20,21
13 1to 25
14 1to 25
15 1to 25
16 1to 25
17 2,4109, 1110
25
18 14,16,24,25
19 14,16,18,24,25
20 3to 25
21 1to 25
22 1to 25
23 1to 25
24 1to 25
25 1to 24, 25/1
26 1,2,9t0 12,20
28 1to 2,4/1,8/2,9
to 12,20/2
29 1to 24,25/1
30 1to 25
31 1to 25
32 1to 25
33 1to 25
34 1to 25
35 6,15t0 17,23 to
25
38 14 t0 18,21 to
25
39 210 25
40 1to 25
41 1to 25
42 1to 25



43
44
45
51
52
53

54
55

56

S7

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

70
71

72

1to 25
1to 25

1to 4,8to
12,20

1to 4,8to
12,20

1to 24,25/1
1to 25

1to 25

1to 19,20 min,
21min, 22min,
23min, 24min,
25 min

1to 11, 12min,
13min,
14,15,16 min,
17min, 19 min,
20min, 21 min
and 22 min

1to0 6,7/1,7/2,8
to 25

5t0 8, 13to
18,25

2,3,4/1,4/2,5,6

1,2,3min, 4
min, 5 min, 6
min, 7 min, to
18, 25

4 min, 5min, 8
min, 9 min, 11,
12, 13 min, 14
min, 15 min,
16, 17 min to
25 min

1minto6,7
min, 8 min, 9
min, 10 min,
14,15 min, 18
min, 19 min, 20
min, 21, 22, 23
min, 24 min,
25min

1to 10, 11 min,
12to 17, 18
min, 19 min,,
20 min, 22,
min, 23 min,
24, 25

1to47/2,8to
13, 19to 21,
22/1

1

1 min, 2 min, 3
to 14, 15/1, 17
to 23

1to 4, 5min, 6
to 18, 25



73 1to7
74 1,2, 3/1
Total Area: 1036 Acres

H.C. DISODIA
Financial Commissioner and Principal Secretary to
Government of Haryana, Forest Department.



